A project for a single-family residential use proposing a new or
altered landscape area of five hundred (500) square feet or more; in the case
of a project associated with an existing single-family residence, the new or
altered landscape area is subject to this chapter when the landscape area is
two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet or more.

B. The following projects shall be exempt from the requirements of this
chapter:

1. A single-family residence being rebuilt pursuant to a planning
verification or administrative plan review following destruction or damage
due to a natural disaster except that such residences shall not be exempt

[...]

parkway curb or edge, the parkway shall be designed using one hundred
(100) percent water wise plants.
5. Single-family residential, multifamily residential and institutional
use projects shall be designed so that turf occupies not more than twenty-
five (25) percent or one thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet,
whichever is less, of the landscape area. Approved turf parkways shall not
be counted toward the twenty-five (25) percent turf limitation. For single-
family residences, plants that are not water wise plants shall be limited to
not more than twenty-five (25) percent of the landscape area or limited to